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From: Masser, Michelle
Sent: Monday, October 19, 2015 10:54 AM
To: Mount Olive Township and Police
Subject: FW: Invitation to Free Concert
Attachments: Landmark Concert Poster 2015-10-28.pdf

Please see information attached.

Micholte Musser

PO Box 450

204 Flanders Drakestown Road
Budd Lake, NJ 07828
clerk@mto!l ivetwp. org

From: Robin Dente [mai!to:RDente@hanovertownship.com]

Sent: Monday, October 19, 2015 10:45 AM ‘
To: Amanda G. Macchia <clerk@minehill.com>; Amey Upchurch <administrator@mendhamtownship.org>; Andrew

Coppola <acoppola@wtmorris.org>; Barbara Shepard <bshepard@boontontownship.com>; Carol Isemann
<info@chestertownship.org>; Carol J. Talerico <ctalerico@riverdaleboro.com>; Carolyn Rinaldi
<Crinaldi@mtarlingtonboro.com>; Christopher Raths <rathsc@roxburynj.us>; David W. Hollberg <Davidh@peqtwp.org>;
Deborah Evans <gardensvg@optonline.net>; Ellen Sandman <Esandman@parsippany.net>; Gail W. McKane
<gmckane@hardingnj.org>; Gregory V. Poff <rockadm@rockawaytownship.org>; Henry Neil
<administrator@longhillnj.us>; James Lampmann <admin@butlerborough.com>; James Leach
<jleach@jeffersontownship.net>; Jon Rheinhardt <jrheinhardt@whartonnj.com>; Joseph Tempesta
<administrator@easthanovertownship.com>; June R. Uhrin <juhrin@morrisplainsboro.org>; Karen M. luele
<Kluele@kinnelonboro.org>; Masser, Michelle <clerkmichelle@mtolivetwp.org>; Michael F. Rogers <M-
rogers@townofmorristown.org>; Perry T. Mayers <perrym@bolp.org>; Ralph E. Blakeslee <rblakeslee @netcong.org>;
Raymond M. Codey <boroughadministrator@adm.rosenet.org>; Robert Casey <Rcasey@mendhamnj.org>; Robert J.
Falzarano <Rfalzarano@chathamborough.org>; Robert Tovo <Rtovo@mtlakes.org>; Sheila Seifert
<boroughclerk@rockawayborough.org>; Stepehn Mountain <manager@randolphnj.org>; Steven Ward
<administrator@denvillenj.org>; Terry McCue <townadmin@boonton.org>; Thomas E. Ciccarone
<Tciccarone@chathamtownship.org>; Timothy F. Quinn <administration@morristwp.com>; Valerie A. Egan
<vegan@chesterborough.org>; Victor Canning <vcanning@montvillenj.org>; William Close <wclose@dover.nj.us>;
William F. Huyler <info@florhamparkboro.net>

Subject: Invitation to Free Concert

Dear Morris County Colleague:

The Hanover Township Landmark Commission has asked me to forward the attached flyer to you and extend an
invitation to your municipal officials, residents, and historical societies, cultural arts committees and commissions to join
them on Wednesday, October 28" at 7:00 p.m. at Memorial Junior School in Hanover Township for a concert to be

performed by the Hanover Wind Symphony orchestra.

Any assistance you can provide in forwarding this flyer to potentially interested groups, or posting on bulletin boards or

websites, would be greatly appreciated.
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Thank you.

Very truly yours,
TOWNSHIP OF HANOVER

Robin W. Dente
Assistant Business Administrator/Community Affairs/Public Policy Coordinator
(973) 428-2482
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Wednesday, October 28 2015 at 7: 00 pm

Memorlal Junior School
61 nghland Avenue
Wh1ppany, NJ 07981

 Free Adm1ssmn:
;A receptwn will follow the concerl‘

For mdre inforkmation,ﬁ call 973 -428-2460 (Whippanong Library).




